

o

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5518-5519 OF 2013

THE STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S GUWAHATI CARBON LTD. & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date: 27/09/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Avijit Roy, Adv. for
M/S Corporate Law Group

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Abdns Samad, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter next week.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|