

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5518-5519 OF 2013

THE STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S GUWAHATI CARBON LTD. & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(office report for direction)

Date: 04/10/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Avijit Roy, Adv. for
M/S Corporate Law Group.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Singh, Adv. for
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

According to the Office Report dated 1.10.2013, an amount of Rs. 2,52,20,840/- (two crores fifty two lacs twenty thousand eight hundred forty) has been deposited by the appellants with the Registry of this Court.

Let the above amount be invested in a fixed deposit in terms of Office Circular No. F.7/Judl./2007 dated 24.4.2007 initially for a period of six months and to be renewed thereafter for the same period until further orders.

Office Report for direction is ordered accordingly.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|