

ITEM NO.120

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5518-5519/2013

THE STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S GUWAHATI CARBON LTD. & ANR. ETC.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 04/02/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Ms. Deepika, Adv.
For M/s Corporate Law Group

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.
For Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The arguing counsel for the appellants is said to be unwell.
At her request, list the matters after four weeks.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur)
Court Master