

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5518-5519 OF 2013
WITH
INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NOS. 1-2
(Application for Permission to file Additional Documents)

THE STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

M/S. GUWAHATI CARBON LTD. & ANR. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there are four Respondents and are represented through Counsel.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that pursuant to Court's Order dated 4th October, 2013 the amount of Rs. 2,52,20,840/- invested in a fixed deposit for a period of six months and the same has been renewed from time to time and next date of maturity of FDR of Rs. 2,91,33,012/- is 16th April, 2016.

It is lastly submitted that Counsel for the Respondent has on 3rd March, 2016 filed Application for Permission to file Additional Documents alongwith Additional Documents and the same has been circulated for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The matters above-mentioned alongwith Application are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 4TH DAY OF MARCH, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

M/s. Corporate Law Group, Advocate.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR