

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 5518-5519/2013

THE STATE OF ASSAM &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S GUWAHATI CARBON LTD. &amp; ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date : 30/11/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAOFor Appellant(s) Mr. Nalin Kohli,Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Roy,Adv.  
Ms. Vishakha Ahuja,Adv.  
Mr. Prabhas Bajaj,Adv.  
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant-State prays for a short adjournment to collect his briefs and to get ready with the matter.

Post after ensuing Christmas vacation.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER